FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

10-07-1999

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

LY

Tab settings Date 101103/28 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
BankBoston, N.A.	Name: Racing Champions, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State of Connecticut ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 800 Roosevelt Road, Building C, Suite 320 City: Glen Ellyn State: IL Zip: 60137				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _ ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership [] Limited Partnership				
[] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name [X] Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: April 14, 1999	[X] Corporation - State of Illinois ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes [x] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradmark Registration No.(s) 1,625,027 1,910,242 2,117,048 2,101,905 2,122,500 2,184,595 2,184,597 2,241,140 2,194,327				
Additional numbers attached? Yes [X] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Peter W. Becker, Esq. Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. P.O. Box 514000 Milwaukee, WI 53203-3400	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 [X] Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be charged to our Deposit Account. 				
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Ste. 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-0900	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC語 SS				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter W. Becker September 30, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]					
	TH TH				

1'

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Racing Champions, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Company"), owns the trademarks described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Service Mark Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 1996 and as amended from time to time, the Company granted a security interest in the Mark to BankBoston, N.A., formerly known as The First National Bank of Boston, as Agent (the "Agent") for a group of lenders, to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to such lenders;

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to such lenders and terminated all further obligations of such lenders to extend credit to the Company and its affiliates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and reassigns and reconveys to the Company the Mark and all the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with the application, registration and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of the Agent in all matters related thereto.

The parties hereto have caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed

hisday of	, 1999.
RACING CHAMPIONS, INC.	BANKBOSTON, N.A., formerly known as The First National Bank of Boston, as Agent
By Title:	By Ale Kille
STATE OF IMA) COUNTY OF SWILL) ss.	
on <u>11219</u> before me, C. C. C	the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for such State, personally appeared one or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who of BankBoston, N.A. and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the pard of Directors.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public My Commission expires on: 3/24/06

3386346.01

1

SCHEDULE A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark

Racing Champions, Inc.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
Racing Champions	1,590,062	04/03/90
Light and Sound	1,625,009	11/27/90
Skybirds	1,625,027	11/27/90
Postage Stamp Racers	1,627,324	12/11/90
Roaring Racers	1,687,250	05/12/92
Supersteel	1,731,286	11/10/92
Racing Champions and Design	1,910,242	08/08/95
Sports Champions	74/682,013	05/30/95
Racing Champions Mint	74/688,872	05/15/95
Mint Edition	74/709/227	08/01/95
Get Real	75/118,861	06/14/96
Collective Champions	75/118,862	06/14/96
Comic Book Champions	75/118,863	06/14/96
Get Real - Collect Racing Champions	75,119,417	06/14/96
Cartoon Champions	75/135/895	07/18/96
Cartainers	75/161,373	09/05/96
Movie Champions	75/161,374	09/05/96
So Real, It's Unreal	75/220,540	01/02/97
Stock Rods	75/278,359	04/18/97
Truckin U.S.A.	75/278,361	04/18/97
Sportscast	75/265/829	03/28/97

3386346.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0149

1*

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
Premium Edition	Unregistered	
Limited Edition	Unregistered	

3386346.01

RECORPED: 10/04/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0150